GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.-646
ANSWERED ON 04/02/2022

AYURVEDIC UNIVERSITY IN HIMACHAL PRADESH

646. SHRI KISHAN KAPOOR:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to set up an Ayurvedic University in the hilly State of Himachal Pradesh to promote Ayurveda in the country; and

(b) If so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTRY OF AYUSH
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(@) to (b): No Sir, at present no such proposal to open any new Ayurveda University in Himachal Pradesh is under consideration by the Central Government.
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